

PURCHASE ORDER

ORIGINAL

EMDET ENGINEERS PRIVATE LIMITED
 30-1/A, HSIIDC INDUSTRIAL AREA,, DHARUHERA, REWARI, HARYANA - 123106
 DHARUHERA - 123106
 HARYANA, INDIA
 Phone : +91-1274-242039,
 Email : office.gurgaon@aiemdet.com

Order Date 02-DEC-2020
Terms of Shipment C.I.F
Mode of Shipment ROAD
Key Account Manager AMRIT
Email finance.ukd@emdet.com
Mobile. 9536300102

Order No. RM/20-21/19
No Of Carton(s) 0
Weight(Kgs) 0.000
VRM No. 39

CIN No. 06AABCE3453F1Z0
PAN No. AABCE3453F

Terms Of Payment 30 D AFT DLRY
 Please supply the following material as per the terms and conditions:-
 Modify Date

Bill From
H P I INDUSTRIES
 27B/2 -1, GROUND FLOOR SUN LIGHT COLONY, DILSHAD G,
 MAIN LIC ROAD, DELHI, EAST DELHI, DELHI,
 NEW DELHI- 110095
 NEW DELHI, INDIA

Ship From
H P I INDUSTRIES
 27B/2 -1, GROUND FLOOR SUN LIGHT COLONY, DILSHAD
 MAIN LIC ROAD, DELHI, EAST DELHI, DELHI
 NEW DELHI- 110095
 NEW DELHI, INDIA

GSTN No 07AAKPG4232E1Z2 **Type** Regular

GSTN No 07AAKPG4232E1Z2 **Type** Regular

S NO.	DESC. OF GOODS / Delivery. Dt	SKU	HSN	QTY	RATE	DISC.	AMOUNT	TAX	TOTAL
1	SOLDER WIRE 15SWG 20/80 UL3239 04-12-20	EP05023	8311	200.000 Kg	525.000	0.00	1,05,000.00	18,900.00	1,23,900.00
Total				200.00			1,05,000.00	18,900.00	1,23,900.00

E & O E

Total Amount ₹ 1,23,900.00

Total Taxable Amount : 1,05,000.00 (RUPEES ONE LAKH FIVE THOUSAND ONLY)
 IGST:18.00% : 18,900.00 (RUPEES EIGHTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED ONLY)
 Total Invoice value : 1,23,900.00 (RUPEES ONE LAKH TWENTY THREE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED ONLY)

S NO.	HSN CODE	Taxable Value	CGST. %	AMOUNT	SGST. %	AMOUNT	IGST. %	AMOUNT	TOTAL
1	8311	1,05,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	18.00	18,900.00	18,900.00

Terms & Conditions : P.T.O.

FOR AUTO BULB ASSY. GIVE TRIAL

Demondia to: ↓

DELIVERY! - 10kg

Balance to be dispatched after confirmation

Created By

Checked By

Approved By

02122020145313

Page 1/2



MEMRAJ

HPI Industries

27B/2, Sunlight Colony, Main L.I.C Road, Dilshad Garden, Delhi-110095

Costing for 20\80 Solder Wire

S.No	Items	LME PRICE	Cost(Per Kg in Rs)
1	Tin 20%	1530	306.00
2	Lead 80%	175	140.00
		<u>Sub-Total</u>	<u>446.00</u>
3	Burning Cost @1%		4.51
4	LPG, Labour Cost, Machine Wire Drawing, Packaging		55.00
		<u>Sub-Total</u>	<u>505.51</u>
5	Profit		25.35
		<u>Sub-Total</u>	<u>530.86</u>

Terms & Conditions:

1. Payment terms: Payment within 30 days PDC from date of dispatch.
2. GST extra @18%
4. Price Quoted are Ex-Works

507/2
Rg- nojabatnd
Cyallkew
2/1/20

30 days
Pop- before

Subject: Rate of Solder wire 20/80 15 swg

From: Sukanta Bhattacharya <sukanta.bhattacharya23@gmail.com>

Date: 28/11/20, 3:07 pm

To: kapil.kumar@syskamiterr.com

CC: ceo@syskamiterr.com

Dear sir ,

Reference to your enquiry please find below Rate of solder wire 20/80 15 swg .

(Rs .)

Tin @1472/kg X 20% ---- 294.40

Lead @173/kg X 80 % ---- 138.80

Total Metal Cost --- 432.80 (A)

Conversion Cost

Burning Loss@2% ----- 8.65

Flux @ 2.0% ----- 16.00

Conversion cost ----- 15.00

(labour, electricity , overheads
bank interest etc.)

TOTAL ----- 39.65 (B)

Total A +B --- 472.45

Profit @ 12.0 % --- 56.70

TOTAL COST ----- **529.15**

SAY -- 530/ KG .

Taxes are extra as applicable .

Payment one month PDC at the time of despatch .

Subject: Re: RFQ

From: "Khanna Tr. & Engg." <solderbond@yahoo.com>

Date: 30/11/20, 11:58 am

To: Kapil Kumar <kapil.kumar@suskamiterr.com>

CC: "ceo@suskamiterr.com" <ceo@suskamiterr.com>

Dear sir ,

The current price of solder wire 20/80 is Rs. 550/= + GST + Freight. We don't have item no 2 & 3.

Thanks

Chamoli

On Friday, 27 November, 2020, 04:09:00 pm IST, Kapil Kumar <kapil.kumar@suskamiterr.com> wrote:

Dear Sir,

Please quote the most competitive rate for below items:-

- 1.) Solder Wire 15 SWG 20/80 = 200kg.
- 2.) Thermal Paste 1w = 50 kg
- 3.) Adhesive J1 3032 (RTV) = 3 box. (each box contains 4 bottle 2600ml/ bottle)